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Facts & figures 2017 

 

CZECH FIGURES 2017   CINEMA RELEASES 2017   CZECH FILMS IN CINEMA 2017 

Population: 10,6 million   Czech Fiction Films: 32   100% Nationally-financed Films: 37 

Exchange rate: 1 EUR = 25,5 CZK  Czech Documentary Films: 24  Majority Co-production Films: 10 

Number of Theaters: 288   Czech Animation Films: 2   Minority Co-production Films: 7 

Number of Screens: 532   Total Cinema Admissions: 15,2 mil  National Market Share: 22,2 % 

Number of Multiplex Cinemas: 31  Admissions to Czech Films: 3,4 mil 

       

 

FILM RELEASES IN CZECH CINEMAS 2012–2017          CZECH FILMS IN CINEMAS 2012–2017  

  

 

CZECH MARKET SHARE IN 2017 

 Admissions % % 

CZ 3 815 386 23,3 

US 9 036 859 55,3 

EU 3 134 313 19,2 

Others 357 925 2,2 

Total 16 344 483 100,0 

 

 

Year Admissions Box Office/EUR AVG. Ticket Price (EUR) 

2012 11 181 851 48 369 096 4,39 

2013 11 057 559 54 778 679 4,95 

2014 11 558 586 56 256 547 4,87 

2015 12 958 099 64 199 099 4,95 

2016 15 621 923 77 086 351 4,95 

2017 15 233 432 78 597 848 5,06 

Year Czech Premieres Admissions Share % Box Office/EUR Share % 

2012 47 2 707 217 24,2 10 607 742 21,6 

2013 47 2 661 424 24,1 12 195 214 22,3 

2014 52 2 725 985 23,6 12 248 811 21,8 

2015 51 2 349 263 18,1 10 834 347 16,9 

2016 64 4 606 865 29,5 21 114 951 27,3 

2017 58 3 385 269 22,2 14 785 982 19,2 
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TOP 20 IN 2017 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Distributor Date of Release Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Despicable Me 3 Despicable Me 3 USA CinemArt 29.6.17 610 882 3 248 976 82 848 893 

2 Pirates of the Carribean: Salazar’s Revenge Pirates of the Carribean: Salazar’s Revenge USA Falcon 25.5.17 567 665 3 241 240 82 651 627 

3 Po strništi bos Barefoot CZ, DK, SK Bioscop/AQS 17.8.17 505 282 2 541 687 64 813 015 

4 Star Wars: The Last Jedi Star Wars: The Last Jedi USA Falcon 14.12.17 439 677 2 757 608 70 318 992 

5 Thor: Ragnarok Thor: Ragnarok USA Falcon 26.10.17 431 793 2 659 334 67 813 015 

6 Špunti na vodě River Cascals CZ Bioscop/AQS 13.4.17 401 979 1 604 883 40 924 517 

7 Smurfs: The Lost Village Smurfs: The Lost Village USA Falcon 30.3.17 394 431 1 908 205 48 659 233 

8 Beauty and the Beast Beauty and the Beast USA Falcon 16.3.17 390 246 2 007 698 51 196 287 

9 Fifty Shades Darker Fifty Shades Darker USA CinemArt 9.2.17 377 567 2 186 109 55 745 773 

10 The Boss Baby The Boss Baby USA CinemArt 20.4.17 319 253 1 490 125 37 998 183 

11 Všechno nebo nic All or Nothing CZ, SK Bioscop/AQS 12.1.17 309 668 1 557 929 39 727 192 

12 Guardians of the Galaxy 2 Guardians of the Galaxy 2 USA, GB Falcon 4.5.17 285 042 1 694 916 43 220 361 

13 The Fate of the Furious The Fate of the Furious USA, FR, CAN, GB CinemArt 13.4.17 273 739 1 468 413 37 444 526 

14 Dunkirk Dunkirk GB, NL, FR, USA Vertical Entertainment 20.7.17 253 853 1 486 432 37 904 024 

15 It It USA Vertical Entertainment 7.9.17 236 543 1 364 262 34 788 680 

16 Spider-Man: Homecoming Spider-Man: Homecoming USA Falcon 6.7.17 197 947 1 142 445 29 132 354 

17 Cars 3 Cars 3 USA Falcon 15.6.17 195 861 1 022 498 26 073 690 

18 Emoji Emoji USA Falcon 10.8.17 195 299 1 020 071 26 011 810 

19 Logan Logan USA, CAN, AUS CinemArt 2.3.17 190 252 1 086 970 27 717 732 

20 Hurvínek a kouzelné museum Harvey and the Magic Museum CZ, BE, RU CinemArt 31.8.17 187 699 899 878 22 946 911 

 

CZECH FILMS TOP 20 IN 2017 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Distributor Date of Release Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Po strništi bos Barefoot CZ, DK, SK Bioscop/AQS 17. 08. 17 505 282 2 541 687 64 813 015 

2 Špunti na vodě River Rascals CZ Bioscop/AQS 13. 04. 17 401 979 1 604 883 40 924 517 

3 Všechno nebo nic All or Nothing CZ, SK Bioscop/AQS 12. 01. 17 309 668 1 557 929 39 727 192 

4 Hurvínek a kouzelné muzeum Harvey and the Magic Museum CZ, BE, RU CinemArt 31. 08. 17 187 669 899 879 22 946 911 

5 Bajkeři Bajkeři CZ Falcon 19. 10. 17 174 958 917 019 23 383 992 

6 Špindl Špindl CZ Bontonfilm 21. 12. 17 155 541 850 500 21 687 759 

7 Zahradnictví: Rodinný přítel Garden Store: Family Friend CZ, SK, PL CinemArt 27. 04. 17 118 071 544 922 13 895 511 

8 Milada Milada CZ Bohemia Motion Pictures 02. 11. 17 104 996 539 777 13 764 312 

9 Bába z ledu Ice Mother CZ, SK, FR Falcon 23. 02. 17 78 490 323 818 8 257 364 

10 Zahradnictví: Dezertér Garden Store: Deserter CZ, SK, PL CinemArt 28. 09. 17 63 853 298 505 7 611 867 

11 Přání k mání The Third Wish CZ, SK Bontonfilm 07. 12. 17 59 902 233 179 5 946 053 

12 Zahradnictví: Nápadník Garden Store: Suitor CZ, SK, PL CinemArt 16. 01. 17 58 449 284 128 7 245 272 

13 Kvarteto Quartette CZ Falcon 30. 11. 17 38 076 193 733 4 940 180 

14 Miluji tě modře I Love You Haevenly CZ Bioscop/AQS 26. 01. 17 34 303 146 630 3 739 054 

15 Muzzikanti Muzzikanti CZ Bohemia Motion Pictures 02. 03. 17 29 317 117 932 3 007 265 

16 Nejsledovanější Following CZ Bontonfilm 14. 09. 17 23 088 112 956 2 880 389 

17 Svět podle Daliborka White World According to Daliborek CZ Bontonfilm 13. 07. 17 16 583 54 343 1 385 739 

18 Strnadovi A Marriage Story CZ Aerofilms 19. 01. 17 12 600 50 961 1 299 507 

19 Červená Cervena CZ, SK Aerofilms 07. 09. 17 11 039 36 541 931 800 

20 Křižáček Little Crusader CZ, SK CinemArt 03. 08. 17 7 790 26 013 663 336 



3 
 

CZECH THEATRICAL FILM PREMIERES IN 2017 

MAJORITY FICTION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Všechno nebo nic All or Nothing 12. 01. 17 Bioscop/AQS Marta Ferencová 309 668 1 557 929 39 727 192 

2 Pirko Little Feather 19. 01. 17 Goodmind Lucia Klein Svoboda, Petr Klein Svoboda 1 475 6 905 176 074 

3 Miluji tě modře I Love You Heavenly 26. 01. 17 Bioscop/AQS Miloslav Šmídmajer 34 303 146 630 3 739 054 

4 Bába z ledu Ice Mother 23. 02. 17 Falcon Bohdan Sláma 78 490 323 818 8 257 364 

5 Muzzikanti Muzzikanti 02. 03. 17 Bohemia MP Dušan Rapoš 29 317 117 932 3 007 265 

7 Jako z filmu Like in a Movie 28. 03. 17 i/o post  Tomáš Svoboda 257 595 15 181 

8 Špunti na vodě River Rascals 13. 04. 17 Bioscop/AQS Jiří Chlumský 401 979 1 604 883 40 924 517 

9 Špína Filthy 20. 04. 17 Falcon Tereza Nvotová 5 378 17 138 437 027 

10 Zahradnictví: Rodinný přítel Garden Store: Family Friend 27. 04. 17 CinemArt Jan Hřebejk 118 071 544 922 13 895 511 

11 Tehdy spolu That Time Together 01. 06. 17 A-Company Czech Jiří Novotný, Marta Santovjáková Gerlíková 2 100 8 561 218 302 

12 Skokan Skokan 08. 06. 17 Pilot Film Petr Václav 640 2 124 54 173 

13 Všechno bude fajn Everything Gonna Be Fine 27. 07. 17 První veřejnoprávní Robin Kvapil 2 622 1 091 27 829 

14 Křižáček Little Crusader 03. 08. 17 CinemArt Václav Kadrnka 7 790 26 013 663 336 

15 Po strništi bos Barefoot 17. 08. 17 Bioscop/AQS Jan Svěrák 505 282 2 541 687 64 813 015 

17 Zahradnictví: Dezertér Garden Store: Deserter 28. 09. 17 CinemArt Jan Hřebejk 63 853 298 505 7 611 867 

18 8 hlav šílenství 8 Heads Of Madness 12. 10. 17 Bontonfilm Marta Nováková 4 184 14 419 367 384 

19 Bajkeři Bajkeři 19. 10. 17 Falcon Martin Kopp 174 958 917 019 23 383 992 

20 Absence blízkosti The Absence of Closeness 26. 10. 17 A-Company Czech Josef Tuka 733 2 923 74 531 

21 Milada Milada 02. 11. 17 Bohemia Motion Pictures Iveta Grófová 104 996 539 777 13 764 312 

22 Zahradnictví: Nápadník Garden Store: Suitor 16. 11. 17 CinemArt Jan Hřebejk 58 449 284 128 7 245 272 

23 Kvarteto Quartette 30. 11. 17 Falcon Miroslav Krobot 38 076 193 733 4 940 180 

24 Přání k mání The Third Wish 07. 12. 17 Bontonfilm Vít Karas 59 902 233 179 5 946 053 

25 Špindl Špindl 21. 12. 17 Bontonfilm Milan Cieslar 155 541 850 500 21 687 759 

 

MINORITY FICTION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Date of Release Distributor Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 La Danseuse The Dancer FR, BE, CZ 19. 01. 17 Artcam Films 2 277 8 184 208 686 

2 Piata loď Little Harbour SK, CZ 06. 04. 17 CinemArt 1 763 4 865 124 060 

3 Pokot Spoor PL, CZ, DE, SE, SK 20. 04. 17 CinemArt 5 165 16 287 415 309 

4 Personal Shopper Personal Shopper FR, DE, CZ 27. 04. 17 Artcam Films 981 3 401 86 719 

5 Ministarstvo ljubavi Ministry of Love HR, CZ 04. 05. 17 CinemArt 668 804 20 490 

6 Melānijas hronika The Cronicles of Melanie LV, CZ, FI 18. 05. 17 Bontonfilm 1 957 6 052 154 326 

7 Out – Kihülés Out HU, SK, CZ 14. 12 .17 Aerofilms 177 214 5 462 

 

MAJORITY ANIMATION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Hurvínek a kouzelné muzeum Harvey and the Magic Museum 31. 08. 17 CinemArt Inna Evlannikova, Martin Kotík 187 699 899 879 22 946 911 

2 Lajka Laika 02. 11. 17 A-Company Czech Aurel Klimt 7 401 33 604 856 910 
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MAJORITY DOCUMENTARY FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Strnadovi A Marriage Story 19. 01. 17 Aerofilms Helena Třeštíková 12 600 50 961 1 299 507 

2 Krkonoše Giant Mountains 19. 01. 17 Studio Dech Hor Viktor Kuna 712 1 921 48 980 

3 Nechte zpívat Mišíka Let Misik Sing! 08. 03. 17 CinemArt Jitka Němcová 6 532 20 328 518 366 

4 Slepý Gulliver Blind Gulliver 23. 03. 17 Background Films Martin Ryšavý 242 888 22 636 

5 Svět podle Daliborka The White World According to Daliborek  13. 07. 17 Bontonfilm Vít Klusák 16 583 54 343 1 385 739 

6 Selský rozum Peasant Common Sense 09. 08. 17 D1film Vít Janeček, Zuzana Piussi 2 284 4 197 107 029 

7 Červená Cervena 07. 09. 17 Aerofilms Olga Sommerová 11 039 36 541 931 800 

8 Nejsledovanější Following 14. 09. 17 Bontonfilm Jiří Sádek 23 088 112 956 2 880 389 

9 Nerodič (Non) Parent 21. 09. 17 Bontonfilm Jana Počtová 3 913 14 175 361 453 

10 Sama Alone 21. 09. 17 MEDIA OFFLINE Otakar Faifr 1 526 2 690 68 605 

11 Máma z basy Mom from Jail 28. 09. 17 nutprodukce Veronika Jonášová 948 421 10 733 

12 Jmenuji se Hladový bizon My Name is Hungry Buffalo 05. 10. 17 APK Cinema Service Pavel Jurda 635 1 299 33 135 

13 Camino na kolečkách Camino on Wheels 16. 10. 17 Pannonia Ent. Eva Toulová 796 2 479 63 208 

14 Vzrušení H*ART ON 20. 10. 17 Duracfilm Andrea Culková 282 542 13 830 

15 Milda Milda 01. 11. 17 Pilot Film Pavel Křemen 228 759 19 354 

16 Nepřesaditelný! Nepřesaditelný! 16. 11. 17 Bontonfilm Igor Chaun 302 754 19 230 

17 Sbohem děcáku Bye Bye Children’s Home 23. 11. 17 Artcam Films Hana Ludvíková Muchová 411 870 22 187 

18 Motorband: Restart Motorband: Restart 07. 12. 17 APK Cinema Service Miroslav Janek 439 1 194 30 475 

19 Universum Brdečka Universum Brdecka 21. 12. 17 Aerofilms Miroslav Janek 70 212 5 417 

 

MINORITY DOCUMENTARY FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Date of Release Distributor Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Koudelka fotografuje Svatou zemi Koudelka Shooting Holy Land DE, CZ 05. 01. 17 Pilot Film 2 139 7 302 186 190 

2 Richard Müller: Nespoznaný Richard Müller: This Is Not Me SK, CZ 02. 02. 17 AČFK 4 422 15 391 392 468 

3 Diera v hlave A Hole in the Head SK, CZ 16. 03. 17 Artcam Films 238 229 5 832 

4 Okhwan na ceste za slobodou Okhwan’s Mission Impossible SK, CZ 31. 08. 17 krutón 2 525 876 22 337 
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LARGEST DOMESTIC MARKET SHARES WITHIN THE EU IN 2017 
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Statistical information provided by the Union of Film Distribution and the Czech Statistical Office. 
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